
14. Spieltag

2. Bundesliga Süd-West Frauen
14 ESV Pirmasens 2 - KC Athena Freiburg :
14 SKC Steig Bindlach - SKK Kl'blatt Burgfarrnbach :
14 SKV Bonndorf - KSV Hölzlebruck :
14 ESV Neckarholz Villingen - KSC Rot Weiß Kollnau :
14 DKC Waldkirch - SKK 98 Poing :

Tabelle/Klub SP Kegel +P -P Gesamt/S Heim/S Ausw/S Lfv

1 KC Athena Freiburg 13 35430 20 : 6 2725,38 2803,86 14 : 0 2633,83 6 : 6 SB
2 SKK 98 Poing 14 37634 20 : 8 2688,14 2653,00 10 : 4 2723,29 10 : 4 BY
3 SKV Bonndorf 14 37495 20 : 8 2678,21 2708,86 12 : 2 2647,57 8 : 6 SB
4 DKC Waldkirch 14 37183 20 : 8 2655,93 2688,71 12 : 2 2623,14 8 : 6 SB
5 ESV Pirmasens 2 14 37156 14 : 14 2654,00 2680,43 12 : 2 2627,57 2 : 12 RP
6 SKK Kl'blatt Burgfarrnbach 14 36616 13 : 15 2615,43 2593,14 9 : 5 2637,71 4 : 10 BY
7 SKC Steig Bindlach 14 37089 9 : 19 2649,21 2669,14 8 : 6 2629,29 1 : 13 BY
8 KSC Rot Weiß Kollnau 14 36521 8 : 20 2608,64 2623,71 6 : 8 2593,57 2 : 12 SB
9 KSV Hölzlebruck 14 36001 8 : 20 2571,50 2581,43 8 : 6 2561,57 0 : 14 SB

10 ESV Neckarholz Villingen 13 34564 6 : 20 2658,77 2718,17 6 : 6 2607,86 0 : 14 SB

Heim Auswärts

Linda Lang 486 DKC Waldkirch Tanja Kunz 492 KSC Rot Weiß Kollnau

Sandra Zwanziger 472 ESV Pirmasens 2 Nicole Langenbacher 483 KSV Hölzlebruck

Stephanie Gmirek 471 DKC Waldkirch Sandra Michel 482 SKK 98 Poing

Tina Gampp 470 SKV Bonndorf Erika Vecseri 474 SKK 98 Poing

Inga Raps 470 SKC Steig Bindlach Beate Ober 472 KC Athena Freiburg

Elke Roncari 467 ESV Neckarholz Villingen Andrea Pichler 468 SKK 98 Poing

Katharina Franke 465 SKC Steig Bindlach Melanie Pachutzki 467 KC Athena Freiburg

Christine May 461 ESV Neckarholz Villingen Ilse Krügel 466 KSV Hölzlebruck

Pia Streng 457 SKC Steig Bindlach Tanja Klausmann 465 KSC Rot Weiß Kollnau

Andrea Eder 453 SKV Bonndorf Sarah Gruber 465 SKK 98 Poing

Linda Lang 180 DKC Waldkirch Erika Vecseri 179 SKK 98 Poing

Inga Raps 170 SKC Steig Bindlach Nicole Langenbacher 171 KSV Hölzlebruck

Ellen Grafberger 165 SKC Steig Bindlach Beate Ober 171 KC Athena Freiburg

Elke Roncari 161 ESV Neckarholz Villingen Tanja Kunz 170 KSC Rot Weiß Kollnau

Katharina Franke 159 SKC Steig Bindlach Sandra Michel 165 SKK 98 Poing

Pia Streng 159 SKC Steig Bindlach Andrea Pichler 160 SKK 98 Poing

Jeannette Bachert 159 SKV Bonndorf Melanie Pachutzki 153 KC Athena Freiburg

Sandra Zwanziger 158 ESV Pirmasens 2 Ilse Krügel 151 KSV Hölzlebruck

Tina Gampp 154 SKV Bonndorf Simone Buderer 151 KSC Rot Weiß Kollnau

Christine May 154 ESV Neckarholz Villingen Jasmin Nübling 151 KC Athena Freiburg

Heim-Rekord Auswärts-Rekord
Mannschaft: KC Athena Freiburg  2852 Mannschaft: ESV Neckarholz VS 2813
Einzel: Elke Roncari ESV Neckarholz VS  525 Einzel: Linda Lang DKC Waldkirch  529
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1. 1. Erika Vecseri SKK 98 Poing 63 5 481,40 5 461,60 10 471,50 473 474 541 0
3. 2. Sandra Michel SKK 98 Poing 78 7 471,57 7 465,14 14 468,36 0 482 519 0
2. 3. Linda Lang DKC Waldkirch 85 6 470,67 7 469,43 13 470,00 440 486 538 1
4. 4. Barbara SchmidbauerSKK 98 Poing 78 1 469,00 0 0,00 1 469,00 0 0 469 0

113. 5. Melanie Pachutzki KC Athena Freiburg 84 1 467,00 0 0,00 1 467,00 435 467 490 0
6. 6. Sandra Zwanziger ESV Pirmasens 2 71 4 464,50 4 480,50 8 472,50 466 472 506 0
5. 7. Jasmin Nübling KC Athena Freiburg 89 6 464,50 7 470,43 13 467,69 457 451 511 0
7. 8. Bettina Drexler SKK 98 Poing 84 5 456,60 5 423,20 10 439,90 454 0 500 0

12. 9. Simone Buderer KSC Rot Weiß Kollnau 76 7 454,86 7 479,57 14 467,21 449 461 531 0
13. 10. Alexandra Haderlein SKK Kl'blatt Burgfarrnbach 88 7 454,86 6 433,00 13 444,77 435 462 488 0

9. 11. Jana-Sophie Bachert SKV Bonndorf 95 7 454,57 6 438,33 13 447,08 451 444 498 0
10. 12. Ellen Grafberger SKC Steig Bindlach 57 7 454,29 6 460,50 13 457,15 444 440 538 0
11. 13. Christine Gallinger KC Athena Freiburg 68 5 454,20 7 486,71 12 473,17 475 0 535 0
14. 14. Andrea Cosic SKV Bonndorf 74 7 453,57 7 475,57 14 464,57 454 440 541 0
15. 15. Tina Gampp SKV Bonndorf 75 7 453,43 6 468,67 13 460,46 463 470 518 0
21. 16. Tanja Klausmann KSC Rot Weiß Kollnau 83 5 453,20 4 434,50 9 444,89 0 465 491 0
16. 17. Maria-Luise WeinkauffESV Pirmasens 2 52 6 453,00 5 459,00 11 455,73 436 0 503 0
19. 18. Andrea Pichler SKK 98 Poing 85 7 453,00 6 426,00 13 440,54 447 468 512 0
25. 19. Tanja Kunz KSC Rot Weiß Kollnau 79 7 452,43 7 448,57 14 450,50 467 492 522 0
18. 20. Tanja Cosic SKV Bonndorf 77 5 451,20 7 455,43 12 453,67 437 448 505 0

8. 21. Claudia Schnetz SKK Kl'blatt Burgfarrnbach 82 2 449,50 5 410,20 7 421,43 0 443 493 0
17. 22. Helga Kosi SKK Kl'blatt Burgfarrnbach 57 6 449,17 6 456,50 12 452,83 454 436 504 0
23. 23. Jenny Holzer KC Athena Freiburg 87 5 449,00 5 462,40 10 455,70 452 0 526 0
22. 24. Melanie Pohl SKK Kl'blatt Burgfarrnbach 77 4 448,00 6 433,00 10 439,00 444 442 520 0
37. 25. Nicole Langenbacher KSV Hölzlebruck 95 4 448,00 3 426,33 7 438,71 0 483 483 neu 0
24. 26. Elke Roncari ESV Neckarholz Villingen 61 7 446,57 6 467,50 13 456,23 423 467 525 0
31. 27. Sarah Gruber SKK 98 Poing 90 6 446,00 6 439,00 12 442,50 443 465 511 0
26. 28. Juliane Englmeier ESV Neckarholz Villingen 65 6 445,50 5 448,80 11 447,00 457 0 496 0
27. 29. E Bettina Stahlmann SKC Steig Bindlach 66 7 445,29 4 433,75 11 441,09 420 0 496 2
28. 30. Katja Francz DKC Waldkirch 70 7 445,14 7 472,71 14 458,93 460 446 536 0
29. 31. Andrea Doser DKC Waldkirch 89 5 444,40 7 440,29 12 442,00 437 422 490 0
30. 32. Almut Neu ESV Pirmasens 2 71 7 444,14 7 452,14 14 448,14 425 444 487 0
20. 33. Petra Mursch SKK Kl'blatt Burgfarrnbach 70 6 443,33 6 417,50 12 430,42 420 408 471 1
32. 34. Alina Bimber ESV Pirmasens 2 97 3 440,67 5 454,00 8 449,00 0 0 463 0
42. 35. Ilse Krügel KSV Hölzlebruck 52 7 439,43 6 434,00 13 436,92 441 466 473 0
36. 36. Rebekka Pröll SKK 98 Poing 87 5 439,40 7 451,43 12 446,42 428 449 515 0
33. 37. Ayleen Kaltenbach KSV Hölzlebruck 91 7 438,86 7 453,86 14 446,36 462 439 535 0
34. 38. Nicole Winicker ESV Pirmasens 2 74 1 438,00 1 471,00 2 454,50 0 0 496 0
35. 39. Manuela Friedmann ESV Pirmasens 2 62 7 437,14 5 436,80 12 437,00 435 418 536 0
38. 40. Andrea Eder SKV Bonndorf 90 5 436,20 5 451,60 10 443,90 429 453 489 1
39. 41. Claudia Birner SKC Steig Bindlach 69 5 436,00 6 446,67 11 441,82 420 434 495 2
40. 42. Theresa Lehmann ESV Pirmasens 2 96 1 436,00 1 399,00 2 417,50 0 0 436 0
41. 43. Pia Streng SKC Steig Bindlach 74 6 435,50 7 442,57 13 439,31 432 457 502 0
43. 44. Inga Raps SKC Steig Bindlach 80 7 434,14 7 457,14 14 445,64 0 470 512 0
44. 45. Stephanie Gmirek DKC Waldkirch 87 6 433,83 5 451,60 11 441,91 449 471 518 0
46. 46. Stefanija Ledinek SKK Kl'blatt Burgfarrnbach 51 2 433,50 0 0,00 2 433,50 0 0 440 0
47. 47. Ann-Katrin Neu ESV Pirmasens 2 95 6 433,17 5 430,00 11 431,73 0 421 469 0
48. 48. Ilona Olschewski ESV Neckarholz Villingen 62 7 432,57 6 445,00 13 438,31 445 436 499 0
45. 49. Silke Kleeberger KSC Rot Weiß Kollnau 75 6 432,00 6 434,83 12 433,42 0 424 469 0
49. 50. Ulrike Benzing ESV Neckarholz Villingen 61 7 431,86 6 462,00 13 445,77 446 450 510 0
52. 51. Claudia Reichmann KSV Hölzlebruck 66 7 431,86 5 429,00 12 430,67 421 435 493 2
50. 52. Diana Hermann ESV Neckarholz Villingen 69 6 431,67 6 443,17 12 437,42 0 408 483 0
51. 53. A Susanne Helger SKC Steig Bindlach 59 5 431,40 4 436,75 9 433,78 420 0 495 2
53. 54. Birgit Dornfeld SKV Bonndorf 81 1 430,00 0 0,00 1 430,00 450 0 505 1
54. 55. Christine May ESV Neckarholz Villingen 78 7 429,00 6 454,67 13 440,85 430 461 488 0
55. 56. Bettina Helmle SKV Bonndorf 77 1 429,00 4 447,00 5 443,40 457 0 508 0
56. 57. Katharina Franke SKC Steig Bindlach 86 4 429,00 6 444,67 10 438,40 422 465 501 0
89. 58. Martina Benitz KSV Hölzlebruck 80 1 429,00 1 422,00 2 425,50 458 429 509 0
57. 59. Astrid Spindler KC Athena Freiburg 61 6 428,33 7 470,43 13 451,00 448 426 519 0
59. 60. Claudia Morawietz SKK Kl'blatt Burgfarrnbach 80 6 427,67 6 451,17 12 439,42 437 429 487 0
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Pl. Pl. N a m e K l u b Sp. Kegel Ges. Ges. Voll Voll Abr. Abr. Fehl Fehl
Alt Neu Schn. Schn. Schn. Schn.
1. 1. Christine Gallinger KC Athena Freiburg 12 0 5678 473,17 3721 310,08 1957 163,08 21 1,75
2. 2. Sandra Zwanziger ESV Pirmasens 2 8 472 3780 472,50 2468 308,50 1312 164,00 12 1,50
3. 3. Erika Vecseri SKK 98 Poing 10 474 4715 471,50 3093 309,30 1622 162,20 11 1,10
6. 4. Linda Lang DKC Waldkirch 13 486 6110 470,00 3987 306,69 2123 163,31 24 1,85
5. 5. Barbara Schmidbauer SKK 98 Poing 1 0 469 469,00 290 290,00 179 179,00 1 1,00
8. 6. Sandra Michel SKK 98 Poing 14 482 6557 468,36 4330 309,29 2227 159,07 23 1,64
4. 7. Jasmin Nübling KC Athena Freiburg 13 451 6080 467,69 3997 307,46 2083 160,23 24 1,85
7. 8. Simone Buderer KSC Rot Weiß Kollnau 14 461 6541 467,21 4345 310,36 2196 156,86 37 2,64

103. 9. Melanie Pachutzki KC Athena Freiburg 1 467 467 467,00 314 314,00 153 153,00 2 2,00
9. 10. Andrea Cosic SKV Bonndorf 14 440 6504 464,57 4365 311,79 2139 152,79 29 2,07

11. 11. Tina Gampp SKV Bonndorf 13 470 5986 460,46 3985 306,54 2001 153,92 32 2,46
10. 12. Katja Francz DKC Waldkirch 14 446 6425 458,93 4254 303,86 2171 155,07 28 2,00
12. 13. Ellen Grafberger SKC Steig Bindlach 13 440 5943 457,15 3960 304,62 1983 152,54 37 2,85
15. 14. Elke Roncari ESV Neckarholz Villingen 13 467 5931 456,23 3973 305,62 1958 150,62 37 2,85
13. 15. Maria-Luise Weinkauff ESV Pirmasens 2 11 0 5013 455,73 3388 308,00 1625 147,73 32 2,91
14. 16. Jenny Holzer KC Athena Freiburg 10 0 4557 455,70 3114 311,40 1443 144,30 46 4,60
16. 17. Nicole Winicker ESV Pirmasens 2 2 0 909 454,50 591 295,50 318 159,00 3 1,50
18. 18. Tanja Cosic SKV Bonndorf 12 448 5444 453,67 3655 304,58 1789 149,08 46 3,83
17. 19. Helga Kosi SKK Kl'blatt Burgfarrnbach 12 436 5434 452,83 3625 302,08 1809 150,75 38 3,17
19. 20. Astrid Spindler KC Athena Freiburg 13 426 5863 451,00 3981 306,23 1882 144,77 54 4,15
24. 21. Tanja Kunz KSC Rot Weiß Kollnau 14 492 6307 450,50 4213 300,93 2094 149,57 43 3,07
20. 22. Alina Bimber ESV Pirmasens 2 8 0 3592 449,00 2460 307,50 1132 141,50 33 4,13
21. 23. Almut Neu ESV Pirmasens 2 14 444 6274 448,14 4228 302,00 2046 146,14 57 4,07
23. 24. Jana-Sophie Bachert SKV Bonndorf 13 444 5812 447,08 3954 304,15 1858 142,92 39 3,00
25. 25. Juliane Englmeier ESV Neckarholz Villingen 11 0 4917 447,00 3259 296,27 1658 150,73 34 3,09
27. 26. Rebekka Pröll SKK 98 Poing 12 449 5357 446,42 3587 298,92 1770 147,50 42 3,50
26. 27. Ayleen Kaltenbach KSV Hölzlebruck 14 439 6249 446,36 4227 301,93 2022 144,43 55 3,93
28. 28. Ulrike Benzing ESV Neckarholz Villingen 13 450 5795 445,77 3914 301,08 1881 144,69 47 3,62
22. 29. Gisela Holzer HofmannKC Athena Freiburg 12 425 5348 445,67 3609 300,75 1739 144,92 55 4,58
30. 30. Inga Raps SKC Steig Bindlach 14 470 6239 445,64 4203 300,21 2036 145,43 52 3,71
36. 31. Tanja Klausmann KSC Rot Weiß Kollnau 9 465 4004 444,89 2710 301,11 1294 143,78 44 4,89
32. 32. Alexandra Haderlein SKK Kl'blatt Burgfarrnbach 13 462 5782 444,77 3912 300,92 1870 143,85 56 4,31
38. 33. Beate Ober KC Athena Freiburg 9 472 3999 444,33 2713 301,44 1286 142,89 36 4,00
34. 34. Andrea Eder SKV Bonndorf 10 453 4439 443,90 3004 300,40 1435 143,50 31 3,10
31. 35. Bettina Helmle SKV Bonndorf 5 0 2217 443,40 1478 295,60 739 147,80 22 4,40
39. 36. Sarah Gruber SKK 98 Poing 12 465 5310 442,50 3609 300,75 1701 141,75 61 5,08
29. 37. Andrea Doser DKC Waldkirch 12 422 5304 442,00 3550 295,83 1754 146,17 26 2,17
44. 38. Stephanie Gmirek DKC Waldkirch 11 471 4861 441,91 3250 295,45 1611 146,45 41 3,73
35. 39. Claudia Birner SKC Steig Bindlach 11 434 4860 441,82 3356 305,09 1504 136,73 58 5,27
37. 40. Bettina Stahlmann SKC Steig Bindlach 11 0 4852 441,09 3321 301,91 1531 139,18 57 5,18
43. 41. Christine May ESV Neckarholz Villingen 13 461 5731 440,85 3873 297,92 1858 142,92 49 3,77
48. 42. Andrea Pichler SKK 98 Poing 13 468 5727 440,54 3836 295,08 1891 145,46 27 2,08
42. 43. Bettina Drexler SKK 98 Poing 10 0 4399 439,90 2945 294,50 1454 145,40 40 4,00
40. 44. Claudia Morawietz SKK Kl'blatt Burgfarrnbach 12 429 5273 439,42 3601 300,08 1672 139,33 66 5,50
49. 45. Pia Streng SKC Steig Bindlach 13 457 5711 439,31 3889 299,15 1822 140,15 72 5,54
46. 46. Melanie Pohl SKK Kl'blatt Burgfarrnbach 10 442 4390 439,00 3006 300,60 1384 138,40 44 4,40
58. 47. Nicole Langenbacher KSV Hölzlebruck 7 483 3071 438,71 2041 291,57 1030 147,14 27 3,86
50. 48. Katharina Franke SKC Steig Bindlach 10 465 4384 438,40 2926 292,60 1458 145,80 35 3,50
47. 49. Ilona Olschewski ESV Neckarholz Villingen 13 436 5698 438,31 3891 299,31 1807 139,00 77 5,92
41. 50. Diana Hermann ESV Neckarholz Villingen 12 408 5249 437,42 3612 301,00 1637 136,42 57 4,75
45. 51. Manuela Friedmann ESV Pirmasens 2 12 418 5244 437,00 3610 300,83 1634 136,17 57 4,75
51. 52. Ilse Krügel KSV Hölzlebruck 13 466 5680 436,92 4018 309,08 1662 127,85 82 6,31
53. 53. Susanne Helger SKC Steig Bindlach 9 0 3904 433,78 2701 300,11 1203 133,67 47 5,22
54. 54. Stefanija Ledinek SKK Kl'blatt Burgfarrnbach 2 0 867 433,50 596 298,00 271 135,50 12 6,00
55. 55. Ivana Roso KSV Hölzlebruck 2 0 867 433,50 604 302,00 263 131,50 11 5,50
52. 56. Silke Kleeberger KSC Rot Weiß Kollnau 12 424 5201 433,42 3550 295,83 1651 137,58 67 5,58
56. 57. Ann-Katrin Neu ESV Pirmasens 2 11 421 4749 431,73 3273 297,55 1476 134,18 52 4,73
62. 58. Anne Schätzlein ESV Pirmasens 2 8 447 3450 431,25 2394 299,25 1056 132,00 49 6,13
59. 59. Claudia Reichmann KSV Hölzlebruck 12 435 5168 430,67 3597 299,75 1571 130,92 68 5,67
57. 60. Petra Mursch SKK Kl'blatt Burgfarrnbach 12 408 5165 430,42 3564 297,00 1601 133,42 72 6,00
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2. Bundesliga Süd-West Frauen 14. Spieltag

Heim Erg Abr F Gast Erg Abr F
ESV Pirmasens 2 2653 843 24 KC Athena Freiburg 2644 871 28

Almut Neu 444 151 5 Gisela Holzer Hofmann 425 134 11
Sandra Zwanziger 472 158 0 Melanie Pachutzki 467 153 2
Sarah Freyler 451 133 6 Adine Riebsamen 403 128 6
Anne Schätzlein 447 137 5 Astrid Spindler 426 134 6
Manuela Friedmann 418 133 4 Jasmin Nübling 451 151 2
Ann-Katrin Neu 421 131 4 Beate Ober 472 171 1

Heim Erg Abr F Gast Erg Abr F

SKC Steig Bindlach 2671 920 20 SKK Kl'blatt Burgfarrnbach 2620 832 24

Katharina Franke 465 159 1 Petra Mursch 408 111 4
Claudia Birner 434 128 4 Claudia Morawietz 429 131 8
Susanne Helger/B. Stahlmann189/216 67/72 4/4 Alexandra Haderlein 462 150 3
Inga Raps 470 170 1 Helga Kosi 436 141 4
Pia Streng 457 159 4 Melanie Pohl 442 150 4
Ellen Grafberger 440 165 2 Claudia Schnetz 443 149 1

Heim Erg Abr F Gast Erg Abr F

SKV Bonndorf 2705 874 13 KSV Hölzlebruck 2691 825 32

Jana-Sophie Bachert 444 134 3 Nicole Langenbacher 483 171 2
Tina Gampp 470 154 3 Martina Benitz 429 131 7
Andrea Eder 453 150 2 Lieselotte Eckert 439 125 3
Jeannette Bachert 450 159 1 Claudia Reichmann 435 124 9
Tanja Cosic 448 149 2 Ayleen Kaltenbach 439 123 5
Andrea Cosic 440 128 2 Ilse Krügel 466 151 6

Heim Erg Abr F Gast Erg Abr F

ESV Neckarholz Villingen 2653 835 33 KSC Rot Weiß Kollnau 2651 863 26

Christine May 461 154 1 Sara Kovacevic/A. Riesterer 188/216 53/78 8/4

Regina Kumbartzki 431 125 8 Iris Rieß 405 121 5
Ilona Olschewski 436 143 10 Silke Kleeberger 424 142 2
Diana Hermann 408 113 8 Tanja Klausmann 465 148 5
Ulrike Benzing 450 139 3 Simone Buderer 461 151 0
Elke Roncari 467 161 3 Tanja Kunz 492 170 2

Heim Erg Abr F Gast Erg Abr F

DKC Waldkirch 2659 893 18 SKK 98 Poing 2772 923 18

Petra Schmidt/P. Mellert 210/206 76/53 2/5 Sarah Gruber 465 144 4
Stephanie Gmirek 471 148 3 Erika Vecseri 474 179 1
Linda Sieger 418 135 2 Andrea Pichler 468 160 1
Linda Lang 486 180 1 Sandra Michel 482 165 0
Katja Francz 446 150 4 Rebekka Pröll 449 143 3
Andrea Doser 422 151 1 Katharina Zimmermann 434 132 9

Ergebnisübersicht der gegeneinander erzielte Ergebnisse
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